
21

20 12

18

2212

23
17

24

21
12 19

10 9

25

16

28 27
26

9 9 10

2930
31

32

10

9
12

14 15

1312

0109
9 11

12
12

14

15
1

7

6
8

6a

2
3

4
5

33

36
3637

9
10

34
33

38

39

40

E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

33
Illustration

17-10
Restrictions Update

525 21:37

EPIS 046
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

33
Illustration

17-10
Restrictions Update

525 21:37

Remarks

EPIS 046

cold start valve, injector
with fuel pipes
warm-up valve

WX

   1   035 133 315 G fuel line cylinder 1  1

   2   035 133 317 G fuel line cylinder 2  1

   3   035 133 319 G fuel line cylinder 3  1

   4   035 133 321 G fuel line cylinder 4  1

   5   035 133 323 G fuel line cylinder 5  1

   6   034 133 557 E round seal 6X5,2  5

  6A   N   013 844 3 sealing washer A16X20  5

   7   049 133 551 A injector  5

  11   063 133 555 insert for injector  5

  (8)   063 133 555 A insert for injector M22X1,5  5

   9   N   013 807 6 sealing washer A8X11,5 20

  10   N   901 836 03 banjo bolt LL3-5 10

  11   035 133 505 banto bolt with filter  X

 (11)   049 133 245 banjo bolt  1

  12   N   013 812 8 sealing washer A12X15,5X1,5  6

  13   048 133 505 banto bolt with filter M12X1,5  1

  14   035 133 655 H fuel line  1

  15   035 133 657 H fuel line return  1

  16   035 133 715 N fuel line feed  1

  17   035 133 717 H fuel line return  1

 (17)   035 133 717 L fuel line return  1

  18   035 133 717 Q fuel line  1

  19   049 133 533 damper  1

  20   035 133 533 A pressure damper  1

  21   035 133 769 B union  1

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

33
Illustration

17-10
Restrictions Update

525 21:37

Remarks

EPIS 046

  22   N   901 836 03 banjo bolt LL3-5  1

  23   035 906 267 D valve  1

  24   035 906 273 bushing  1

  25   035 133 747 E fuel line  1

  26   035 133 660 G fuel line  1

  27   035 906 171 A cold start valve  1

  28   050 906 179 gasket  1

  29   N   012 226 5 spring washer B6X12X0,5  2

  30   N   014 703 5 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M6X18  2

  31   043 906 163 A engine coolamt temp. switch 35C    M14X1,5  1

  32   N   013 811 5 sealing washer A10X13,5  1

  33   035 133 403 D warm-up valve  1

  34   N   012 226 5 spring washer B6X12X0,5  2

  35   N   044 703 3 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M6X45  2

  36   N   013 811 5 sealing washer A10X13,5  2

  37   N   021 075 5 banjo bolt 6-3  1

  38   035 133 689 A bracket for fuel line  1

  39   035 133 689 B bracket for fuel line  1

 (40)   443 957 818 C tie wrap 7X273-8  X

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


